

Merz Therapeutics GmbH \cdot P.O. Box 11 13 53 \cdot D-60048 Frankfurt am Main

17.07.2023 H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA Merz Therapeutics GmbH Stefan König Eckenheimer Landstraße 100

D-60318 Frankfurt am Main Phone +49 69 1503-8605 stefan.koenig@merz.de

www.merztherapeutics.com

Letter of Commitment

Dear Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that Merz Therapeutics GmbH supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our commitment to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. Merz Therapeutics GmbH will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (CoP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress starting the calendar year after joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact CoP policy. This includes:

 A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact. The completion of the online questionnaire of the Communication on Progress through which
we will disclose our company's continuous efforts to integrate the Ten Principles into our
business strategy, culture, and daily operations, and contribute to United Nations goals,
particularly the Sustainable Development Goals.

Sincerely,

Frankfurt

18-Jul-2023

Steran Roenig (Jul 18, 2023 19:18 GMT+2)

Mr. Stefan König CEO Merz Therapeutics GmbH



UN Global Compact CEO letter

Final Audit Report 2023-07-18

Created: 2023-07-17

By: Tatiana Kalashnikova (tatiana.kalashnikova@merz.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA_ClpI5btWjJDKcS7CZRpeRaB8Jz8AgQn

"UN Global Compact CEO letter" History

- Document created by Tatiana Kalashnikova (tatiana.kalashnikova@merz.com) 2023-07-17 11:38:17 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Agnes Tesch (agnes.tesch@merz.com) for approval 2023-07-17 11:43:04 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Agnes Tesch (agnes.tesch@merz.com) 2023-07-17 1:29:35 PM GMT
- Agnes Tesch (agnes.tesch@merz.com) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2023-07-17 - 2:01:04 PM GMT
- Document approved by Agnes Tesch (agnes.tesch@merz.com)

 Approval Date: 2023-07-17 2:01:04 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Stefan Koenig (stefan.koenig@merz.com) for signature 2023-07-17 2:01:06 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Stefan Koenig (stefan.koenig@merz.com) 2023-07-17 3:20:19 PM GMT
- Stefan Koenig (stefan.koenig@merz.com) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2023-07-18 5:18:06 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Stefan Koenig (stefan.koenig@merz.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-07-18 5:18:06 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-07-18 - 5:18:06 PM GMT

